

5th January 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400051
Scrip Code – RELAXO

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Receipt of certified copy of final order of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi, on the Scheme of Amalgamation of Marvel Polymers Private Limited and Relaxo Rubber Private Limited and Relaxo Footwears Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors

Ref: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please refer to our intimation dated December 05, 2018, wherein we had informed that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi, has, vide its order dated December 03, 2018, sanctioned the Scheme of Amalgamation between Marvel Polymers Private Limited and Relaxo Rubber Private Limited and Relaxo Footwears Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Scheme").

Further to the abovementioned intimation and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that we have received the certified copy of the final order on January 04, 2019. The Scheme shall become effective upon filing of certified copy of the order with the Registrar of Companies, Delhi and Haryana.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Relaxo Footwears Limited

Vikas Kumar Tak Company Secretary

RELAXO FOOTWEARS LIMITED

Registered Office: Aggarwal City Square, Plot No. 10, Manglam Place,
District Centre, Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi-110085. Phones: 46800 600, 46800 700
Fax: 46800 692 E-mail: rfl@relaxofootwear.com
CIN L74899DL1984PLC019097

